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ROAD CLOSURE NOTIFICATION LIST- 5/22/2023 
CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY ALL PARTIES AT LEAST FIVE DAYS IN ADVANCE OF 

CLOSURE 
 911 
 Duluth Fire Department ....................................... 218-730-4400 
 Duluth Police Department ................................... 218-730-5400  
 Engineering Front Desk  ....................................... 218-730-5200 

Peggy Billings pbillings@duluthmn.gov ……218-730-5068 
To place a closure/project on the regional GIS map 

 DTA  (only when it affects a bus route) 
o Jeff Dahlgren 218-623-4310 or Cell 218-343-3643 

 jdahlgren@duluthtransit.com  
o Dispatchers 218-623-4328 (only if very short notice) 

 Duluth School District/Bus (Notify all contacts) 
o Jeremy Kasapidis (Transportation) 218-336-8700 x4003 

 Jeremy.Kasapidis@isd709.org       
o Jamie Arnold (Transportation) 218-336-8700 x1036 

 jamie.arnold@isd709.org        
o Voyageur Bus 218-724-1707 (this number will reach all persons listed 

below): 
 weyenberg.k@voyageurbus.com (Ken) 
 czimmerman@voyageurbus.com (Collin) 

 St. Louis County Communications Supervisor 
o Emily Warnygora 218-336-4349 

 Summit Shuttle (only UMD/Scholastica/Rice Lake Rd/W. Arrowhead Rd) 
o Jeff Richtman 651-705-3313 or cell 651-373-6137 

 jrichtman@summitre.net 
 Downtown Duluth 

o Kristi Stokes 218-740-3741 
 kstokes@downtownduluth.com 

 


